
SAVANNAH SOLO FINAL RESULTS #10
10/1/2022

TOTAL REGISTERED: 73, WITH TIMES: 73 

SS - Super Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SS 19 Bill Traub 2019 Porsche Cayman S 66.057 DNF 65.213(1) 62.972 63.599(1) 62.972

2 SS 1 Omar Afaneh 2022 Tesla 3 Performance 68.945 76.028(5) 66.563(1) 69.708(2) 64.329 64.329 (1.357)

AS - A Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 84.083(1) DNF 59.566 58.956 59.359 58.956

2 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette DNF 61.422 60.439 61.076(1) 61.166(1) 60.439 (1.483)

3 AS 69 Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 65.126(1) 65.063(1) 62.230 64.193(1) DNF 62.230 (1.791)

4 AS 6 Spencer Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS RRN DNF 81.653(5) 71.502(2) 74.571(3) 71.502 (9.272)

CS - C Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 66.073 66.389(1) 64.307 RRN 63.945 63.984 63.945

2 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 66.655 DNF 65.687 67.096(1) 70.196(3) 65.687 (1.742)

3 CS 7 Quincy Schultz 1998 BMW Z3 74.822 72.592 69.532 70.921(1) 67.726 67.726 (2.039)

DS - D Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 DS 73 Joshua Thorson 2020 Hyundai Velociraptor N 64.805 74.398(5) 64.041 65.451(1) 63.208 63.208

2 DS 77 Wesley Black 2019 Subaru WRX RRN 69.040(2) 78.058(6) 64.237 68.995(2) 65.586(1) 64.237 (1.029)

3 DS 06 Anthony Iacovelli 2015 Subaru WRX STI 80.305 77.048 74.369 71.370 70.537 70.537 (6.300)

4 DS 177 Andrew Suslak 2019 Subaru WRX DNF 78.371(2) 84.195(6) 73.750(1) 73.393(1) 73.393 (2.856)

ES - E Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 RRN 63.548 DNF 63.700(1) 66.954(3) 63.548

2 ES 3 Edward Kimball 2001 Audi Tt RRN 87.375(1) 82.442 83.110 83.441(1) 103.804(3) 82.442 (18.894)

FS - F Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 FS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Bitchin Camaro SS1LE 64.843 62.411 61.248 60.857 60.255 60.255

2 FS 50 Nick Schwartz 2016 Ford Mustang GT 67.010(1) 68.262(2) 66.618(2) 64.392 67.133(2) 64.392 (4.137)

3 FS 16 (L)Frankie Kelley 2008 Nissan 350Z Touring Roadste 110.658 106.153 102.239(1) 98.921 93.918 93.918 (29.526)

GS - G Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 GS 86 Craig Tomeo 2021 Exomotive Exocet 71.681(2) 68.840(1) 65.740 66.378(1) 64.352 64.352

2 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 69.260 67.558 69.120(2) 65.213 65.778 65.213 (0.861)

3 GS 12 William Doran 2009 BMW 328i 75.964 80.176(5) 68.305 77.087(5) 79.926(5) 68.305 (3.092)

4 GS 112 David Nguyen 2009 BMW 328i 71.813 69.843 68.748 71.951(1) 71.290(1) 68.748 (0.443)

HS - H Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 HS 7 Alex Socienski 2007 Honda Civic SI 77.627(2) 73.309(1) 69.944 67.611 68.678(1) 67.611

2 HS 74 Giancarlo Fruzzetti 2018 Fiat Abarth 500 DNF 73.194 72.591(1) 71.490 69.243 69.243 (1.632)

3 HS 15 Chris Williams 2007 Honda Fit DNF DNF DNF 72.023(1) 79.937(5) 72.023 (2.780)

STH - Street Touring Hatch - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STH 13 Joshua Gonzales 2020 Honda Civic SI DNF DNF 68.536 72.814(2) 70.956(1) 68.536

2 STH 20 Caleb Nieves 2012 Volkswagen Golf r 79.119(2) 77.371(3) RRN 74.149(1) 79.478(2) 75.081(1) 74.149 (5.613)

STX - Street Touring Xtreme - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 STX 17 Garrett Grainger 2017 Subaru WRX DNF 78.286(7) 67.860(1) 67.952(1) 68.708(1) 67.860

2 STX 90 (L)Allison Smith 2015 Subaru BRZ 70.055 67.969 71.361(1) 68.026 68.723 67.969 (0.109)

3 STX 2 Jason Banks 2011 Subaru Impreza WRX DNF 77.031(1) 77.633(1) RRN 78.109(2) 72.925 72.925 (4.956)

4 STX 190 (L)Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 78.443(1) RRN 74.914 73.674 74.393 73.733 73.674 (0.749)

5 STX 18 Juan Alvarado 2014 Scion Frs 91.012 87.573 83.655 RRN 78.972 78.972 (5.298)

STR - Street Touring Roadster - Entries:12 Trophies:4 Times Total Diff

1 STR 60 Eladio Flores 1999 Mazda Miata 65.972 65.425(1) 62.201 61.902 60.626 60.626

2 STR 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1999 Mazda Miata DNF RRN 67.807(2) 63.026 63.740(1) 62.272 62.272 (1.646)

3 STR 11 Nishant Patel 2001 Mazda Miata 67.870(1) 64.379 63.910 63.065 63.706(1) 63.065 (0.793)



4 STR 32 Peter Lockett 2019 Mazda MX5 RRN 69.584 66.457 DNF 65.018 64.653 64.653 (1.588)

5 STR 88 Marcus Lo 2002 Mazda Miata 76.292(3) DNF 68.055 67.962 66.483 66.483 (1.830)

6 STR 1 Matthew Socienski 2004 Mazda Miata 70.807(2) 67.932(1) 67.739(1) 67.550(1) 66.610 66.610 (0.127)

7 STR 68 Darren Streets 1990 Mazda Miata 74.798 71.009(1) 67.687 67.368 84.391(2) 67.368 (0.758)

8 STR 23 Justin Streets 1996 Mazda Miata 78.566(1) 73.631(1) 70.607 68.550 67.649 67.649 (0.281)

9 STR 27 William Barrow 1995 Mazda Mx-5 DNF 81.324 RRN 77.400 74.868 74.594(1) 74.594 (6.945)

10 STR 127 Stephen Barrow 1995 Mazda Mx-5 79.523(1) DNF 78.040(1) 74.645 75.002 74.645 (0.051)

11 STR 71 (L)Stacia Sigmon 1999 Mazda MX-5 76.156 DNF DNF 79.820(2) 75.675 75.675 (1.030)

12 STR 69 Nicholas Barry 1986 Mazda Rx7 83.290(2) 92.756(6) 81.293(2) DNF 77.631(1) 77.631 (1.956)

STU - Street Touring Ultra - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STU 65 Hank Budny 2004 Mazda Miata Mazdaspeed 70.349(2) 66.987 70.484(2) 68.516(1) 66.004 66.004

2 STU 28 James Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z 84.717 78.433 DNF 77.798 78.963 77.798 (11.794)

SST - Super Street Touring - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SST 24 Scott Halligan 2004 Honda S2000 RRN 59.631 65.017(3) 59.713 61.809(1) 60.839(1) 59.631

2 SST 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 DNF DNF DNF 62.058 64.277(1) 62.058 (2.427)

ASP - A Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ASP 4 Glenn Sobrian 2016 Audi S5 66.961 65.125 67.089(2) 70.076(3) 64.904(1) 64.904

BSP - B Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 BSP 22 Lukas Andrasunas 2003 Nissan 350z DNF 63.859(2) 63.295(2) 60.965(1) 60.083(1) 60.083

ESP - E Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 59.837 60.254(1) 58.129 59.591(1) 60.294(1) 58.129

SM - Street Modified - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru WRX STi 66.205(1) 68.055 65.726 63.791 66.105(1) 63.791

2 SM 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 66.205(1) 76.135(6) 67.777(2) 64.125 64.305 64.125 (0.334)

3 SM 28 Collin Hare 2012 Subaru WRX 70.903 71.506 DNF 75.949(2) 70.914 70.903 (6.778)

SMF - Street Modified FWD - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SMF 24 Jaxon Arraj 2004 Mini Cooper S RRN 66.074 63.636 70.177(3) 66.080(1) 62.883 62.883

SSM - Super Street Modified - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SSM 333 Robert Gallopo 1999 Mazda Miata 71.703(1) DNF 67.269 68.887(1) 68.956(1) 67.269

EM - E Modified - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 EM 386 Lee Depew 2021 Exomotive Exocet DNF RRN 65.880 64.107 DNF DNF 64.107

KM - Kart Formula 125 - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 DNF 58.253 58.560(1) 57.274 DNF 57.274

2 KM 56 Daniel Dodson 2022 Bintelli S1 84.329 RRN 79.663 DNF 80.875 79.663 (22.389)

CAMT - Classic American Muscle T - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMT 88 Jon Nwanagu 1999 Chevrolet CMaro 60.331 DNF 68.125(5) 59.963(1) 60.532(1) 59.963

2 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 66.523 70.834(3) 68.940(2) 64.080 63.872 63.872 (3.909)

3 CAMT 16 Johnathan Fender 1987 Chevrolet Monte Carlo SS 76.072 74.434 82.558(2) DNF 76.216 74.434 (10.562)

CAMC - Classic American Muscle C - Entries:7 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 CAMC 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Cataro SS 1LE 63.639 RRN 62.035 61.860 60.548 61.191 60.548

2 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost RRN 68.327(1) 67.116 66.487 64.285 64.285 (3.737)

3 CAMC 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Cataro SS 1LE RRN 79.612 73.810 76.703(2) 70.120 68.460 68.460 (4.175)

4 CAMC 71 Cameron Lutz 2010 Ford Mustang 78.249(1) 74.938 75.585(1) 73.151(1) 70.231 70.231 (1.771)

5 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 79.481 RRN 73.097 72.550 72.953 70.535 70.535 (0.304)

6 CAMC 43 Noah Parker 2013 Ford Mustang 80.930 73.891 77.531(2) 77.159(2) 75.873(2) 73.891 (3.356)

7 CAMC 24 Damian Morris 2019 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 85.033 82.064 80.267 78.679 76.423 76.423 (2.532)

CAMS - Classic American Muscle S - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 CAMS 63 Philip Lee 2003 Chevrolet Corvette RRN 60.378 60.889(1) 59.286 59.787 58.068 58.068

2 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2003 Chevrolet Banana-Hammock 60.431 63.842(1) 62.039(2) 59.890(1) 58.560 58.560 (0.492)

3 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 61.807(1) DNF 63.434(2) 64.141(1) 62.077(1) 61.807 (3.247)

4 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 70.070(1) 63.673(1) 62.622(1) 62.160(1) 62.433(1) 62.160 (0.353)



Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 57.274 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr

Index 48.403 AS 152 Justin Dantis

Street 58.956 AS 152 Justin Dantis

Street Touring 59.631 SST 24 Scott Halligan

Street Prepared 58.129 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon

Modified 57.274 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr

*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed

PAX TIME RESULTS
Index Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Time Index Index Time Diff. From 1st

1 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 58.956 0.821 48.403 0.000 0.000

2 CAMS 63 Philip Lee 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 58.068 0.838 48.661 0.258 0.258

3 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 58.129 0.840 48.828 0.167 0.425

4 CAMT 88 Jon Nwanagu 1999 Chevrolet CMaro 59.963 0.816 48.930 0.101 0.527

5 FS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Bitchin Camaro SS1LE 60.255 0.814 49.048 0.118 0.645

6 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2003 Chevrolet Banana-Hammock 58.560 0.838 49.073 0.026 0.670

7 CAMC 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Cataro SS 1LE 60.548 0.819 49.589 0.516 1.186

8 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 60.439 0.821 49.620 0.032 1.218

9 SST 24 Scott Halligan 2004 Honda S2000 59.631 0.841 50.150 0.529 1.747

10 STR 60 Eladio Flores 1999 Mazda Miata 60.626 0.828 50.198 0.049 1.795

11 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 63.548 0.792 50.330 0.132 1.927

12 DS 73 Joshua Thorson 2020 Hyundai Velociraptor N 63.208 0.807 51.009 0.679 2.606

13 AS 69 Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 62.230 0.821 51.091 0.082 2.688

14 GS 86 Craig Tomeo 2021 Exomotive Exocet 64.352 0.794 51.095 0.005 2.693

15 BSP 22 Lukas Andrasunas 2003 Nissan 350z 60.083 0.852 51.191 0.095 2.788

16 STR 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1999 Mazda Miata 62.272 0.828 51.561 0.371 3.158

17 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 65.213 0.794 51.779 0.218 3.376

18 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 61.807 0.838 51.794 0.015 3.391

19 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 63.945 0.810 51.795 0.001 3.393

20 DS 77 Wesley Black 2019 Subaru WRX 64.237 0.807 51.839 0.044 3.436

21 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 62.160 0.838 52.090 0.251 3.687

22 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 63.872 0.816 52.120 0.029 3.717

23 SST 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 62.058 0.841 52.191 0.071 3.788

24 STR 11 Nishant Patel 2001 Mazda Miata 63.065 0.828 52.218 0.027 3.815

25 SS 19 Bill Traub 2019 Porsche Cayman S 62.972 0.830 52.267 0.049 3.864

26 FS 50 Nick Schwartz 2016 Ford Mustang GT 64.392 0.814 52.415 0.148 4.012

27 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 64.285 0.819 52.649 0.234 4.247

28 SMF 24 Jaxon Arraj 2004 Mini Cooper S 62.883 0.845 53.136 0.487 4.733

29 HS 7 Alex Socienski 2007 Honda Civic SI 67.611 0.786 53.142 0.006 4.739

30 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 65.687 0.810 53.206 0.064 4.804

31 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 57.274 0.931 53.322 0.116 4.919

32 SS 1 Omar Afaneh 2022 Tesla 3 Performance 64.329 0.830 53.393 0.071 4.990

33 STR 32 Peter Lockett 2019 Mazda MX5 64.653 0.828 53.533 0.140 5.130

34 GS 12 William Doran 2009 BMW 328i 68.305 0.794 54.234 0.701 5.831

35 HS 74 Giancarlo Fruzzetti 2018 Fiat Abarth 500 69.243 0.786 54.425 0.191 6.022

36 GS 112 David Nguyen 2009 BMW 328i 68.748 0.794 54.586 0.161 6.183

37 STU 65 Hank Budny 2004 Mazda Miata Mazdaspeed 66.004 0.829 54.717 0.131 6.314

38 CS 7 Quincy Schultz 1998 BMW Z3 67.726 0.810 54.858 0.141 6.455



39 STR 88 Marcus Lo 2002 Mazda Miata 66.483 0.828 55.048 0.190 6.645

40 ASP 4 Glenn Sobrian 2016 Audi S5 64.904 0.849 55.103 0.056 6.701

41 STR 1 Matthew Socienski 2004 Mazda Miata 66.610 0.828 55.153 0.050 6.750

42 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru WRX STi 63.791 0.868 55.371 0.218 6.968

43 STX 17 Garrett Grainger 2017 Subaru WRX 67.860 0.817 55.442 0.071 7.039

44 STX 90 (L)Allison Smith 2015 Subaru BRZ 67.969 0.817 55.531 0.089 7.128

45 STH 13 Joshua Gonzales 2020 Honda Civic SI 68.536 0.812 55.651 0.121 7.248

46 SM 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 64.125 0.868 55.661 0.009 7.258

47 STR 68 Darren Streets 1990 Mazda Miata 67.368 0.828 55.781 0.120 7.378

48 STR 23 Justin Streets 1996 Mazda Miata 67.649 0.828 56.013 0.233 7.610

49 CAMC 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Cataro SS 1LE 68.460 0.819 56.069 0.055 7.666

50 HS 15 Chris Williams 2007 Honda Fit 72.023 0.786 56.610 0.541 8.207

51 DS 06 Anthony Iacovelli 2015 Subaru WRX STI 70.537 0.807 56.923 0.313 8.520

52 CAMC 71 Cameron Lutz 2010 Ford Mustang 70.231 0.819 57.519 0.596 9.116

53 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 70.535 0.819 57.768 0.249 9.365

54 EM 386 Lee Depew 2021 Exomotive Exocet 64.107 0.909 58.273 0.505 9.870

55 AS 6 Spencer Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 71.502 0.821 58.703 0.430 10.300

56 DS 177 Andrew Suslak 2019 Subaru WRX 73.393 0.807 59.228 0.525 10.825

57 SSM 333 Robert Gallopo 1999 Mazda Miata 67.269 0.883 59.399 0.170 10.996

58 STX 2 Jason Banks 2011 Subaru Impreza WRX 72.925 0.817 59.580 0.181 11.177

59 STX 190 (L)Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 73.674 0.817 60.192 0.612 11.789

60 STH 20 Caleb Nieves 2012 Volkswagen Golf r 74.149 0.812 60.209 0.017 11.806

61 CAMC 43 Noah Parker 2013 Ford Mustang 73.891 0.819 60.517 0.308 12.114

62 CAMT 16 Johnathan Fender 1987 Chevrolet Monte Carlo SS 74.434 0.816 60.738 0.221 12.335

63 SM 28 Collin Hare 2012 Subaru WRX 70.903 0.868 61.544 0.806 13.141

64 STR 27 William Barrow 1995 Mazda Mx-5 74.594 0.828 61.764 0.220 13.361

65 STR 127 Stephen Barrow 1995 Mazda Mx-5 74.645 0.828 61.806 0.042 13.403

66 CAMC 24 Damian Morris 2019 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 76.423 0.819 62.590 0.784 14.188

67 STR 71 (L)Stacia Sigmon 1999 Mazda MX-5 75.675 0.828 62.659 0.068 14.256

68 STR 69 Nicholas Barry 1986 Mazda Rx7 77.631 0.828 64.278 1.620 15.876

69 STU 28 James Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z 77.798 0.829 64.495 0.216 16.092

70 STX 18 Juan Alvarado 2014 Scion Frs 78.972 0.817 64.520 0.026 16.117

71 ES 3 Edward Kimball 2001 Audi Tt 82.442 0.792 65.294 0.774 16.891

72 KM 56 Daniel Dodson 2022 Bintelli S1 79.663 0.931 74.166 8.872 25.763

73 FS 16 (L)Frankie Kelley 2008 Nissan 350Z Touring Roadste 93.918 0.814 76.449 2.283 28.046

RAW TIME RESULTS
Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 57.274 0.000 0.000

2 CAMS 63 Philip Lee 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 58.068 0.794 0.794

3 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 58.129 0.061 0.855

4 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2003 Chevrolet Banana-Hammock 58.560 0.431 1.286

5 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 58.956 0.396 1.682

6 SST 24 Scott Halligan 2004 Honda S2000 59.631 0.675 2.357

7 CAMT 88 Jon Nwanagu 1999 Chevrolet CMaro 59.963 0.332 2.689

8 BSP 22 Lukas Andrasunas 2003 Nissan 350z 60.083 0.120 2.809

9 FS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Bitchin Camaro SS1LE 60.255 0.172 2.981

10 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 60.439 0.184 3.165



11 CAMC 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Cataro SS 1LE 60.548 0.109 3.274

12 STR 60 Eladio Flores 1999 Mazda Miata 60.626 0.078 3.352

13 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 61.807 1.181 4.533

14 SST 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 62.058 0.251 4.784

15 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 62.160 0.102 4.886

16 AS 69 Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 62.230 0.070 4.956

17 STR 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1999 Mazda Miata 62.272 0.042 4.998

18 SMF 24 Jaxon Arraj 2004 Mini Cooper S 62.883 0.611 5.609

19 SS 19 Bill Traub 2019 Porsche Cayman S 62.972 0.089 5.698

20 STR 11 Nishant Patel 2001 Mazda Miata 63.065 0.093 5.791

21 DS 73 Joshua Thorson 2020 Hyundai Velociraptor N 63.208 0.143 5.934

22 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 63.548 0.340 6.274

23 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru WRX STi 63.791 0.243 6.517

24 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 63.872 0.081 6.598

25 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 63.945 0.073 6.671

26 EM 386 Lee Depew 2021 Exomotive Exocet 64.107 0.162 6.833

27 SM 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 64.125 0.018 6.851

28 DS 77 Wesley Black 2019 Subaru WRX 64.237 0.112 6.963

29 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 64.285 0.048 7.011

30 SS 1 Omar Afaneh 2022 Tesla 3 Performance 64.329 0.044 7.055

31 GS 86 Craig Tomeo 2021 Exomotive Exocet 64.352 0.023 7.078

32 FS 50 Nick Schwartz 2016 Ford Mustang GT 64.392 0.040 7.118

33 STR 32 Peter Lockett 2019 Mazda MX5 64.653 0.261 7.379

34 ASP 4 Glenn Sobrian 2016 Audi S5 64.904 0.251 7.630

35 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 65.213 0.309 7.939

36 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 65.687 0.474 8.413

37 STU 65 Hank Budny 2004 Mazda Miata Mazdaspeed 66.004 0.317 8.730

38 STR 88 Marcus Lo 2002 Mazda Miata 66.483 0.479 9.209

39 STR 1 Matthew Socienski 2004 Mazda Miata 66.610 0.127 9.336

40 SSM 333 Robert Gallopo 1999 Mazda Miata 67.269 0.659 9.995

41 STR 68 Darren Streets 1990 Mazda Miata 67.368 0.099 10.094

42 HS 7 Alex Socienski 2007 Honda Civic SI 67.611 0.243 10.337

43 STR 23 Justin Streets 1996 Mazda Miata 67.649 0.038 10.375

44 CS 7 Quincy Schultz 1998 BMW Z3 67.726 0.077 10.452

45 STX 17 Garrett Grainger 2017 Subaru WRX 67.860 0.134 10.586

46 STX 90 (L)Allison Smith 2015 Subaru BRZ 67.969 0.109 10.695

47 GS 12 William Doran 2009 BMW 328i 68.305 0.336 11.031

48 CAMC 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Cataro SS 1LE 68.460 0.155 11.186



49 STH 13 Joshua Gonzales 2020 Honda Civic SI 68.536 0.076 11.262

50 GS 112 David Nguyen 2009 BMW 328i 68.748 0.212 11.474

51 HS 74 Giancarlo Fruzzetti 2018 Fiat Abarth 500 69.243 0.495 11.969

52 CAMC 71 Cameron Lutz 2010 Ford Mustang 70.231 0.988 12.957

53 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 70.535 0.304 13.261

54 DS 06 Anthony Iacovelli 2015 Subaru WRX STI 70.537 0.002 13.263

55 SM 28 Collin Hare 2012 Subaru WRX 70.903 0.366 13.629

56 AS 6 Spencer Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 71.502 0.599 14.228

57 HS 15 Chris Williams 2007 Honda Fit 72.023 0.521 14.749

58 STX 2 Jason Banks 2011 Subaru Impreza WRX 72.925 0.902 15.651

59 DS 177 Andrew Suslak 2019 Subaru WRX 73.393 0.468 16.119

60 STX 190 (L)Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 73.674 0.281 16.400

61 CAMC 43 Noah Parker 2013 Ford Mustang 73.891 0.217 16.617

62 STH 20 Caleb Nieves 2012 Volkswagen Golf r 74.149 0.258 16.875

63 CAMT 16 Johnathan Fender 1987 Chevrolet Monte Carlo SS 74.434 0.285 17.160

64 STR 27 William Barrow 1995 Mazda Mx-5 74.594 0.160 17.320

65 STR 127 Stephen Barrow 1995 Mazda Mx-5 74.645 0.051 17.371

66 STR 71 (L)Stacia Sigmon 1999 Mazda MX-5 75.675 1.030 18.401

67 CAMC 24 Damian Morris 2019 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 76.423 0.748 19.149

68 STR 69 Nicholas Barry 1986 Mazda Rx7 77.631 1.208 20.357

69 STU 28 James Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z 77.798 0.167 20.524

70 STX 18 Juan Alvarado 2014 Scion Frs 78.972 1.174 21.698

71 KM 56 Daniel Dodson 2022 Bintelli S1 79.663 0.691 22.389

72 ES 3 Edward Kimball 2001 Audi Tt 82.442 2.779 25.168

73 FS 16 (L)Frankie Kelley 2008 Nissan 350Z Touring Roadste 93.918 11.476 36.644
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